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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Milk in the Northeast and Other Marketing Areas 
Docket No.:  23-J-0067 

Having personal knowledge of the foregoing, I declare under penalty of perjury that the information 
herein is true and correct, and this is to certify that a copy of the POST-HEARING BRIEF OF 
ASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS INC. has been furnished and was served by electronic mail upon 
the following parties on April 3, 2024 by the following: 

USDA (OGC) 
Brian Hill, OGC 
Brian.Hill1@usda.gov 
Michelle McMurtray, OGC 
Michelle.McMurtray@usda.gov 
Donna Erwin, OGC 
Donna.Erwin@usda.gov 
Carla Wagner, OGC 
Carla.Wagner@usda.gov 

USDA (OSEC) 
Katharine Ferguson 
Katharine.Ferguson@usda.gov 

Lucas S. Sjostrom, Executive Director 
Minnesota Milk Producers Association 
P.O. Box 65 
Brooten, MN  56316 
E-mail:  lucas@mnmilk.org 

Erick Metzger, General Manager 
National All-Jersey, Inc. 
6486 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH  43068 
E-mail:  emetzger@usjersey.com 

John H. Vetne 
E-mail:  johnvetne@gmail.com 

Counsel for National All-Jersey, Inc. 
Wendy M. Yoviene 
Baker, Donelson, Berman, Caldwell, 

& Berkowitz PC 
901 K Street, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC  20001 
E-mail:  wyoviene@bakerdonelson.com 

USDA (AMS) Dairy Programs 
Dana H. Coale, Deputy Administrator 
Dana.Coale@usda.gov 
Erin Taylor, Director Order Formulation and 

Enforcement Division 
Erin.Taylor@usda.gov 

AMS - FMMO Hearing 
FMMOHearing@usda.gov 

Mike Stranz, Vice President of Advocacy 
National Farmers Union 
20 F Street NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC  20001 
E-mail:  mstranz@nfudc.org 

Counsel for New Dairy Opco, LLC 
Counsel for Milk Innovations Group 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Charles M. English, Jr. 
E-mail:  chipenglish@dwt.com 
Ashley L. Vulin 
E-mail:  ashleyvulin@dwt.com 
Grace Bulger 
E-mail:  gracebulger@dwt.com 

Mark Lamers 
Lamers Dairy, Inc. 
N410 Speel School Rd. 
Appleton, WI  54915 
E-mail:  mark.lamers@lamersdairyinc.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (cont’d)
Milk in the Northeast and Other Marketing Areas 
Docket No.:  23-J-0067 

Peter Vitaliano 
National Milk Producers Federation 
2107 Wilson Blvd., Suite 600 
Arlington, VA  22201 
E-mail:  pvitaliano@nmpf.org 

Counsel for National Milk Producers 
Federation 
Stoel Rives LLP 
101 S. Capitol Blvd., Suite 1900 
Boise, ID  83702 
Bradley R. Prowant 
E-mail:  bradley.prowant@stoel.com 
Nicole C. Hancock 
E-mail:  nicole.hancock@stoel.com 

Marvin Beshore 
Johnson, Duffie, Stewart & Weidner 
301 Market Street, 
P.O. Box 109 
Lemoyne, PA 17043 
E-mail:  embeshore@johnsonduffie.com 

Mike Brown, Chief Economist 
International Dairy Foods Association 
1250 H Street, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC  20005 
E-mail:  mbrown@idfa.org 

Counsel for International Dairy Foods 
Association 
Steven J. Rosenbaum 
Covington & Burling LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
E-mail:  srosenbaum@cov.com 

Counsel for Select Milk Producers, Inc. 
Ryan K. Miltner 
The Miltner Law Firm, LLC 
100 North Main Street 
P.O. Box 477 
New Knoxville, OH  45871 
E-mail:  ryan@miltnerlawfirm.com 

ryan@miltner-reed.com 

Counsel to Dairy Cooperative Marketing 
Association, Inc. 
John A. St. Peter 
Dempsey Law Firm, LLP 
10 Forest Avenue, Suite 200 
Fond du Lac, WI  54935 
E-mail:  jsp@dempseylaw.com 

American Farm Bureau Federation 
600 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 1000W 
Washington, DC  20024 
Sam Kieffer 
E-mail:  sk@fb.org 
Roger Cryan 
E-mail:  rogerc@fb.org 
Danny Munch 
E-mail:  dmunch@fb.org 
Erin M. Anthony 
E-mail:  erin@fb.org 
Mike Tomko 
E-mail:  miket@fb.org 

Alison L. Krebs 
Director, Dairy and Trade Policy 
Leprino Foods Company 
1830 W. 38th Avenue 
Denver, CO  80211 
E-mail:  akrebs@leprinofoods.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (cont’d)
Milk in the Northeast and Other Marketing Areas 
Docket No.:  23-J-0067 

Marin Bozic 
Edge Dairy Farmer Coop 
E-mail:  marin@bozic.io 

Jim Sleper 
Sleper Consulting, LLC 
E-mail:  sleperjp@gmail.com 

Daniel Smith 
E-mail:  dsmith@gmavt.net 

dsmith@dairycompact.org

 Respectfully Submitted, 
Digitally signed by 
WANDA MOSBYWANDA MOSBY Date: 2024.04.03 
10:05:39 -04'00' ______________________________

 Wanda Mosby, Legal Assistant 
USDA/Office of Administrative Law Judges 
Hearing Clerk’s Office, Room 1031-S 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC  20250-9203 
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